Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Submitio:

Divi i \" ice Masquito Control Program
ivision of Agricultural Environmental Services S e

Talishasses, FL 32399-1650

Z ARTHROPOD CONTROL BURGET AMENDMENT
NICOLE "NIKKI" FRIED Rule 5E-13.027, FAC.
COMMISSIONER Telsphone: (850) 617-7811; Fax (850) 617-7633
A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. USE PAGE
TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.
Amendment No, 2 Flgcal Year: 20198-2020 Date: 10/1/2018

Amending: Local Funds_X Siate Funds__(Check appropriate fund account to be amended. Use B separate form for each fund). The
Board of Commissioners for indlan River Masquilo Cont District hereby submits to the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services,
for lts consideration and approval, the following amendment for the current fiscal yesr as follows:

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
NOTE: The budget cannot be amended to show an Increase In recelpts over the amount buﬂd unlees authorized,
otal Avallable Cash end Recelpts Reserves Presant Budget Increase Request Decrease Requast Revised Budget
$ 6,5689,787.00 | § 150,000.00 | § 6,589,787.00 | $ 310,331.08 | § - 18 6,900,118.08
NAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: {Explaln De ) To adjust beginning fund balance to actual
BUDGETED RECEIPTS
| ACCT Description P
NO P! resent Budget Increase Request Decrease Request Revised Budget
311_ |Ad Valorem (CumentDelinquent) $ 4,554,752.00 [ § - |8 - |8 4,554,762.00
334.1 |Stats Grant $ - $ - S - $ .
362 |Equipment Rentals s - |8 - IS - s e
337 _|Grants and Donations [ - |s B R "
381 |Interest Eamings $ 35,000,00 | § = $ - $ 35,000.00
384 |Equipment and/or Other Sales $ - $ - $ - $ %
369 |Misc/Refunds (prior yr expenditures) $ 3500 | § - $ - $ 35.00
380 |Other Sources $ - $ - $ - $ W
388 |{Loans 3 - $ - $ - $ «
ITOTAL RECEIPTS $ 4,568,787.00 | § - $ - $ 4,569,787.00
Beglinning Fund Balance $ 2.000,00000 | S 310,331.08 | § - $ 2,310,331.08
|[Total Budgelary Recelpts & Balances s 6,589,787.00 | $ 310,331.08 | § - |§ 6,900,118.08
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
NOTE: Tolal increase must equal tolal decrease, unless the total "Present Budget” is revised.
A:gT Unliform Accounting System Transaction Present Budget Increase Request Decrease Request Revised Budget
10 |Personal Setvices $ 2,237481.00 | § - $ - $ 2,237,491.00
20 |Personal Services Benefils 3 828,700.00 | § - S - $ 828,700.00
30 |Operating Expense S 226,631.00 | $ - s - |3 226,631.00
40 |Travel & Per Diem $ 26,500.00 | § - S - 3 26,500.00
41 |Communication Services $ 15,500.00 | $ - § - |8 15,500,00
42__|Freight Services 3 1,200.00 | § - |8 - |Is 1,200.00
43  |Utility Service 3 16,500.00 | § - $ - § 16,600.00
44 |Renlals & Leases $ 440,820.00 | § - $ # $ 440,820.00
45  [insurance $ 85,000.00 | § - $ - $ 85,000.00
468 |Repairs & Maintenance ] 130,350.00 | § 125,00000 | $ - $ 255,350.00
47  |Printing and Binding $ 50000 $ - $ “ $ 500.00
48  [Promotianal Activilies $ 1,100.00 | § - $ - $ 1,100.00
49  |Other Charges $ 4,850.00 | $ - $ - $ 4.850.00
51 |Office Supplles $ 38,500.00 | § - $ - $ 38,600.00
§2.1 |Gasoline/Oil/lLube $ 94,500.00 | § - $ - $ 94,500.00
§2.2 [Chemicals $ 1,164,666.00 | § - $ - § 1,154,556.00
52.3 [Proteclive Clothing 3 6,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 6,000.00
524 |Misc. Supplies 37,500.00 | $ - $ - $ 37,500.00
52.5 |Tools & Implements $ 2,000.00 | § - ] - 3 2,000.00
84 |Publications & Dues 12,500.00 | § - $ - 13 12,500.00
55 |Tralning 3 §,500.00 | § - $ - ] 8,500.00
60 {Capital Outlay $ 683,700.00 | $ - 3 - $ 883,700.00
71 |Principal $ - $ - $ - 3 -
72 |interest F - $ - $ - 18 -
81 |Aids to Govemnment Agencies 3 - $ - $ - $ -
83 |Other Granis and Alds s - $ - $ - 18 -
88 |Conlingency (Cument Year) 3 367,789.00 | § 175,331.08 | $ - $ 543,120.08
89 |Payment of Prior Year Accounts $ - ] - $ s $ -
[TOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES S 6,399,787.00 | § 300,331.08 { 8 - $ 6,700,118.08
0.001 |Reserves - Fulure Capital Outiay 3 90,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § # S 100,000.00
0.002 |Resasves - Seif-Insurance $ - $ - $ = |8 .
0.003 |Reserves - Cash Batance lo be Carrled Forward $ - $ - S BRE T
0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Leave $ 100,000.00 | $ - $ » $ 100,000.00
[TOTAL RESERVES $ 180,000.00 | § 10,00000 | 8 & $ 200,000.00
TOTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and BALANEES . [ § 6,589,787.00 | § 310,331.08 [ § - i3 6,900,118.08
[ENDING FUND BALANCE . =/ |$ - 18 - 1S - |3 -
Z
APPROVED: T OATE__ Y02 T
Irman/of the Bdard, or,Clark of Circult Court
APPROVED: A Wfﬁ’k’}hﬂ/ L (F 1n a1 /J < /‘{’ g
4 /" Mosqulto Contrgl Program | 1 Gt fFo0

FDACS-13813 Rav. 07/13 P

./)'




NICOLE “NIKKI" FRIED

Rule 5E-13.027, F.A.C.

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT

Telephone: (850) B17-7811; Fax (850) 617-7838
A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. USE PAGE

TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.
Amendment No. 1

Fiscal Year:

2019-2020

Submit t:

Mosqulto Control Program
3125 Conner Blvd, Sulle E
Tallahesyee, FL 32399-1650

Date:

Amending: Local Funds__State Funds_X (Check appropriate Tund account fo be amended. Use a separale form for each fund). The

Board of Commissloners for [ndian

for its conslderation and approval, the following amendment for the current fiscal year as follows:
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

NOTE: The budget cannot be amended o show an Increase in receipts over the amount budi

River Mosquito Ct District hereby submils to the Department of Agricullure and Consumer Services,

10/1/2018

geted unless authorized.

Total Avallable Cash and Recelpts Reserves

Present Budget

ey
Ir

Decroaso Roquast

Ravised Budget

$ 28,020.00 | $ %

$ 28,020.00

s 1,708.58

$

29,728.58

NAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: (Explain DX )

To adjust beginning f

und balance to actual

BUDGETED RECEIPTS

Description

Present Budget

Increase Request

Decreaso Requost

Revised Budget

‘Ad Valorem (Current/Delinguent)

State Grant

Equipment Rentals

Granis and Donations

e i

Interest Eamings

20.00

364 |Equipment and/or Other Sales

28,000.00

369 [Misc./Refunds (prior yr expanditures)

380 |Other Sources

388 |Loans

OTAL RECEIPTS

28,020.00

alp|ajn|lulnlnlalnlanla
'

Beginning Fund Balance

|[Fotal Budgelary Receipis & Balances

waalalalalnlajalalnle

28,020.00

1,708.58
1,708.

R I I AR R R R e R
v

] | @A

NOTE: Total increase must

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
equal total decrease, unless the {otal "Present B

udget" is revised.

ACCT

NO Unlform Accounting System Transacton

Present Budget

Increase Request

Dacrease Request

Revised Budgst

10 ersonal Services

Personal Services Benefits

Operating Expense

Travel & Per Diem

Communication Services

Freight Services

Utility Service .

Rentals & Leases

Insurance

Repairs & Maintenance

<~

Printing and Binding

Promotional AcIviles

Other Charges

Office Supplies

Gasoline/Oil/Lube

Chemicals

Protective Clothing

Misc. Supplies

‘Al

Tools & Implements

Publications & Dues

Training

wlnla

Capital OQutlay

w

Principal

Interest

Alds to Govemment Agencies

Other Grants and Alds

Contingency (Currenit Year)

Payment of Prior Year Accounts

[TOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES

1,708.58

0.001 |Reserves - Fulure Capital Outiay

MMMMMMMMMMQ‘.{-“%‘-MMMMMMM(AMMMMMMMHM
'

0.002 |Reserves - Seif-k

0.003 |Reserves - Cash Balance lo be Camied Forward

0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Leavs

[TOTAL RESERVES

" Bl@

WMl
.

<
<

TAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and BALANCES

1,708.58

|| nlnlnlnianinlala

NDINGFUND BALANCE ______— —

s

%e‘.uw—a‘.u%mmmmuMmmn«ue;,e.-m%%%namw‘-‘-‘.-.%mum
‘

““““““HMMMMMMMM%%%““M“WO‘MM“MMMMMMMMM
i

N,

APPROVED:

-
S aN sl

rcult Court

L5
APPROVED/: LL
/

/ Masquito Conu;l Program
FDAGS-13813 Rav. 07TH3

:‘.'5/

)
7

A V4

oATE VD

owe_ILJIS )19




